
2024 Towson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-32   Conf: 10-17   Home: 9-13   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Franczyk (9), Ferguson (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-162), Ferguson
(40-43), Franczyk (33-38), Brown (29-31), Gardner (17-19), Medina (11-14), Bostley (8-8), McCullough (4-4), Wagner (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Lake, Mackenzie .309 54-54 165 22 51 10 3 1 14 70 .424 14 4 10 1 .375 1 1 6-7 81 136 16 .931
15 Bohner, Cara .305 54-53 154 26 47 8 1 4 24 69 .448 19 3 38 0 .390 1 0 2-2 35 1 1 .973
34 Franczyk, Grace .287 41-38 108 12 31 11 0 3 15 51 .472 13 3 13 1 .376 1 2 0-0 99 10 0 1.000
6 Jones, Cori .284 50-48 155 16 44 9 4 2 18 67 .432 9 0 15 0 .321 1 2 1-2 110 72 7 .963
1 Yoskowitz, Elizabeth .271 47-42 118 18 32 2 0 0 4 34 .288 9 1 19 0 .328 0 2 8-11 84 1 2 .977
10 Canesi, Isabella .246 48-46 122 13 30 8 0 4 16 50 .410 7 1 29 2 .290 1 1 3-3 54 3 4 .934
5 Hickman, Ally .203 52-51 143 9 29 2 1 5 12 48 .336 6 2 26 2 .245 0 1 0-1 53 94 14 .913
77 Jacquet, Macie .333 11-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
17 Byers, Sydni .262 34-18 61 3 16 1 0 0 4 17 .279 7 1 11 0 .348 0 2 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
13 Bostley, Alyssa .250 16-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
22 Broadbent, Taylor .225 17-13 40 5 9 1 0 0 3 10 .250 3 0 4 0 .279 0 1 0-0 4 1 2 .714
88 Neely, Naila .220 29-18 50 5 11 2 0 0 4 13 .260 6 0 11 3 .298 1 0 4-4 12 1 1 .929
18 Ferguson, Addie .205 30-29 73 4 15 2 0 1 4 20 .274 11 2 25 0 .326 0 2 0-0 122 9 6 .956
9 Toland, Kristin .136 31-27 66 8 9 2 0 3 11 20 .303 9 1 12 1 .241 3 0 0-0 182 4 1 .995
29 Dunlap, Sequoia .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
19 Zuber, Brooke .120 12-11 25 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .120 2 1 9 0 .214 0 1 1-1 70 2 1 .986
14 Kostick, Paige .111 14-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
2 Myint, Alyssa .103 28-21 58 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .103 6 1 16 0 .200 0 1 1-1 91 19 5 .957
23 Zoerb, Kellie .103 23-10 29 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .103 0 0 10 0 .103 0 0 0-0 19 1 2 .909
Totals .244 54-54 1391 151 340 59 9 23 135 486 .349 124 20 258 10 .313 9 16 26-32 1048 434 68 .956
Opponents .290 54-54 1416 258 411 79 10 24 234 582 .411 163 21 162 6 .367 23 34 73-81 1064 389 60 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Medina, Amanda 3.25 4-3 26 10 0 0-0 0 66.2 80 46 31 29 20 14 2 4 .293 5 6 0 5 5
11 McCullough, Faith 3.32 2-1 23 0 0 0-0 2 31.2 35 17 15 12 12 10 0 4 .269 2 2 0 3 0
26 Gardner, Maddie 3.67 5-14 28 17 4 0-0 2 95.1 94 69 50 41 72 23 2 5 .253 6 8 0 8 6
16 Brown, Erin 3.79 8-12 27 22 5 1-2 0 118.1 140 81 64 56 43 19 4 9 .294 7 4 0 4 17
8 Beayon, Cheyenne 4.32 0-0 8 2 0 0-1 0 11.1 18 11 7 3 3 3 1 1 .375 0 1 0 2 1
13 Bostley, Alyssa 7.00 2-1 13 3 0 0-1 0 18.0 32 25 18 12 5 7 1 1 .376 3 0 0 0 4
25 Wagner, Morgan 7.88 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 9 9 10 7 3 0 0 .375 3 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.89 22-31 132 54 9 3 4 349.1 411 258 194 163 162 79 10 24 .290 26 21 0 23 34
Opponents 2.29 31-22 96 54 22 12 4 354.2 340 151 116 124 258 59 9 23 .244 31 20 0 9 16



2024 Towson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Franczyk, Grace 109 99 10 0 1.000 0 33 5 .868 9 0
16 Brown, Erin 45 1 44 0 1.000 0 29 2 .935 0 0
17 Byers, Sydni 15 15 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kostick, Paige 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bostley, Alyssa 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
29 Dunlap, Sequoia 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McCullough, Faith 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Wagner, Morgan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
77 Jacquet, Macie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Toland, Kristin 187 182 4 1 .995 8 0 0 — 0 0
19 Zuber, Brooke 73 70 2 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yoskowitz, Elizabeth 87 84 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bohner, Cara 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones, Cori 189 110 72 7 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Myint, Alyssa 115 91 19 5 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ferguson, Addie 137 122 9 6 .956 0 40 3 .930 4 0
10 Canesi, Isabella 61 54 3 4 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lake, Mackenzie 233 81 136 16 .931 9 0 0 — 0 0
88 Neely, Naila 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hickman, Ally 161 53 94 14 .913 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Zoerb, Kellie 22 19 1 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Medina, Amanda 16 1 13 2 .875 1 11 3 .786 0 0
26 Gardner, Maddie 11 5 4 2 .818 0 17 2 .895 0 0
22 Broadbent, Taylor 7 4 1 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Beayon, Cheyenne 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1550 1048 434 68 .956 37 146 16 .901 13 0
Opponents 1513 1064 389 60 .960 52 52 12 .813 6 0


